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Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q1. To what extent, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q1. To what extent, do you support or
oppose each of the following?
Banning
Limiting the sale of
the sale of Banning fireworks Banning
fireworks thesale of  to the of
to  fireworks public for organised
specialist abovea ust public
fireworks certain  private firework
shops  noise level displavs  disolavs

(A) (8) © (0)
Unweighted base 1084 1084 1084 1084
Weighted base 1084 1084 1084 1084
Strongly support (2) 437 427 354 119
40% 39% 33% 1%
) ) o
Tend to support (1) 317 292 241 119
29% 27% 22% 1%
) ) o
Neither support nor oppose (0) 188 192 235 261
17% 18% 22% 24%
a8 a8
Tend to oppose (-1) 77 99 164 323
7% 9% 15% 30%
A 8 ABC
Stronglv oppose (-2) 52 63 74 251
5% 6% 7% 23%
A ABC
Don't know 14 11 16 12
1% 1% 1% 1%
NET: Support 754 719 595 238
70% 66% 55% 22%
8D 53 o
NET: Oppose 128 161 238 573
12% 15% 2% 53%
A 8 ABC
Mean 0.95 086 0.60 -0.44
8D [ o

juirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5% A/6/C/D Minimum Base: 30(*) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumniMeans (55%): A/8/C/D Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)

Q1. To what extent, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Limi
Al Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

i the sale of fireworks to specialist fireworks shops

Presence of children
Gender Ase Agereeated Age breaks Generations Reeion Urban / Rural Social erade Education Emolovment status Income Marital Status. Household Size HH (17 or under] Ethnicity
Married/ Widowed/ White  Minority
Baby Greater Non- Not  UPTO  £20,000- £35000- Living as Divorced/ ethnic  ethnic
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural  ABCI  C2DE  Graduates eraduates Workine workine £19.999 £34.999 £54.999 £55.000+ Refused Married  Sincle Sevarated 1 2 3 as ANY  NONE  eroun  eroun
*) (®) © (©) ® " (© () o 0] W M) ~) () *) @ ®) (s) m () w) w) ® [ @ (@ (b) (@ (@ (e ® (® () U 0 [t} o (m) () (o) ® (@ U] (s ®
Unweiehted base 1084 524 s40 127 208 191 210 202 146 335 401 348 150 333 205 306 257 283 246 151 52 o5 908 176 665 a19 550 s34 708 376 210 266 271 265 72 639 337 108 25 370 198 271 339 745 926 148
Weichted base 1084 526 s38 124 205 193 198 19 169 329 392 363 146 334 279 325 257 286 22 155 s3 %2 903 181 621 63 384 700 731 353 208 282 286 233 75 640 335 110 236 377 202 269 335 749 sa2 132
Stranelv suooort (2) 437 179 219 2 64 75 86 m 78 89 160 188 31 17 122 167 120 104 a1 as 19 a8 359 78 277 161 151 286 276 161 7 17 120 B 3 266 121 50 101 179 76 81 108 329 408 28
a0% 34% a5% 20% 31% 39% a3% 57% a5% 27% a1% s2% 2% 35% aa% s2% s0% 37% 38% 20% 35% 3% 0% a3 asw 35% 30% a1% 38% a6% 35% a1% a2 38% s2% a2 36% a5% a3% as% 38% 30% 32% aa% a3% 2%
® o o oe oEFG oe ) i« ™ N M RSt . Rt 2 B ne . » o a .
Tend to suonort (1) 317 161 152 34 se 60 s3 a9 62 03 113 112 a1 102 73 102 se ) 75 s3 16 20 264 s3 179 138 127 191 217 100 65 82 7 7 20 196 %0 31 70 116 a8 E o7 220 266 a8
20% 31% 28% 7% 20% 31% 27% 25% 37% 28% 20% 31% 28% 30% 26% 31% 23% 33% 31% 3a% 31% 2% 20% 20% 20% 30% 33% 27% 30% 28% 31% 20% 28% 30% 26% 31% 7% 28% 30% 31% 2% 31% 20% 20% 28% 37%
H a a . . b . .
Neither sunnort nar aooose (0) 188 105 81 34 s0 33 Y 20 17 84 67 37 a1 68 as 33 a0 s3 a8 2 fl 1 157 30 89 £ s3 135 135 52 36 s3 51 E 10 108 72 12 35 a8 a1 6 7 110 161 25
7% 20% 15% 28% 24% 7% 7% 10% 10% 25% 7% 10% 28% 20% 16% 10% 16% 19% 20% 7% 18% 12% 7% 7% 14% 21% 14% 19% 18% 15% 7% 19% 18% 16% 14% 16% 21% 1% 15% 13% 20% 20% 23% 15% 7% 19%
FoHl H K L op 3 3 - - v a . ' . n mn .
Tend to annose (-1) 77 a3 a1 2 18 12 1 7 8 Y] 2 1 2 2 1 13 20 17 12 16 6 6 67 10 as 32 3 6 s8 19 2 14 2 16 2 36 20 1 19 19 17 2 2 51 58 7
7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 3% 5% 12% 6% a% 15% 8% 5% a% 8% 6% 5% 10% 1% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 1% 5% 8% 7% % % 9% 10% 8% 5% % 8% 8% 7% % 13%
ercHl H K Nop 3 - - 5 . . s
Stranelv onnose (-2) 52 2 17 8 12 10 1 6 a 20 2 10 10 1 19 s s 12 13 1 1 6 s 2 2 18 33 E 13 s 2 2 16 1 2 1 6 8 1 15 17 2 2 77 1
5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% a% 7% 3% 3% a% 5% 7% 2% 7% a% a% 6% 5% 5% 5% % % % a% 7% 2% 5% a% 5% % % 8% % 7% a% a% 8%
< L 3 3 - - . . n . B
Don't know 1 7 7 2 2 s 3 2 - a 8 2 2 s s 2 1 s 3 3 1 - 12 1 a il a il 6 s 3 a 2 3 3 6 7 - 3 3 a 3 2 1 10 3
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% . 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% a% 1% 2% - 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1% %
NET: Sunart 754 140 401 s8 123 134 139 160 140 181 273 100 7 219 195 268 188 199 166 a9 35 69 623 131 as6 208 278 a76 03 261 138 199 199 160 E 62 212 81 171 205 124 164 205 sa9 675 76
70% 65% 75% a7% 60% 69% 70% 82% 83% 55% 70% 83% 9% 66% 70% 83% 73% 70% 68% 6a% 67% 75% 69% 72% 73% 6a% 72% 68% 68% 74% 66% 71% 70% 69% 78% 72% 63% 7a% 73% 78% 61% 61% 61% 73% 72% 57%
5 o o oF oEFG oEFG y x M M o - - 2 ¢ . K . o o a t
NET: Onnose 128 75 a8 29 0 2 2 12 12 60 s 2 2 a2 ) 2 2 2 25 2 7 2 110 18 7 57 a9 7 % 2 2 27 s ES) 3 68 a 17 27 10 E) EY s0 78 5 28
12% 1% 9% 2% 15% 1% 1% 6% 7% 18% 1% 7% 22% 13% 12% 6% 1% 10% 10% 18% 13% 13% 12% 10% 1% 12% 13% 1% 13% 9% 15% 9% 12% 14% a% 1% 13% 15% 1% 8% 16% 14% 15% 10% 10% 21%
< FoHl H K L Nop 3 3 ® - - i i . . n n s
Mean 0ss 079 110 037 071 0.0 098 132 119 058 096 126 042 0ss 096 126 110 004 001 070 089 107 003 102 103 083 095 004 088 108 083 100 096 087 129 099 0sa 099 100 116 077 071 on 105 100 0s0
s 3 o oF DEFG oF y x ™ ™ O T . ™ 2 ¢ egn . o o a '
This work was carried out in with the requir of theii ional quality standard for market research, IS0 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q1. To what extent, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Limiting the sale of fireworks to specialist fireworks shops

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

GE 2024 Vote EU Referendum Vote
Liberal
Conservat Democrat  Reform
Total ive Labour s UK Other  Remain  Leave
(A) (B) © (D) (€) (F) ©) (H)
Unweighted base 1084 179 376 80 115 112 458 337
Weighted base 1084 182 360 7 137 104 427 365
Strongly support (2) 437 70 151 33 56 52 179 172
40% 39% 42% 47% 41% 50% 42% 47%
Tend to support (1) 317 60 108 22 34 25 133 99
29% 33% 30% 31% 25% 24% 31% 27%
Neither support nor oppose (0) 188 28 60 6 28 13 62 57
17% 16% 17% 9% 21% 13% 15% 16%
B b B
Tend to oppose (-1) 77 15 22 3 11 10 29 23
7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 7% 6%
Strongly oppose (-2) 52 7 17 3 6 3 22 12
5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Don't know 14 1 3 - 2 1 2 3
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
NET: Support 754 131 259 56 90 77 312 271
70% 72% 72% 78% 66% 74% 73% 74%
NET: Oppose 128 22 39 9 17 13 50 35
12% 12% 1% 13% 12% 12% 12% 10%
Mean 0.95 0.95 0.99 1.08 091 1.10 0.99 1.09

| out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

2 i £ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F, G/H,1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Banning sale of
fireworks to public
for use in private
displays

Support  Oppose

U]

366
62%

161
27%

8%

(0]

105
44%

41%
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Q1. To what extent, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Banning the sale of fireworks above a certain noise level

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweiehted base

Weichted base

Stranelv suooort (2)

Tend to suonort (1)

Neither sunnort nar aooose (0)

Tend to annose (-1)

Stranelv onnose (-2)

Don't know

NET: Sunart

NET: Onnose

Mean

Total
()
1084

1084

427
39%

202
7%

192

719
66%

161
15%

Gender
Man  Woman
(®) ©
524 s40
526 s38
170 247
32% a5%
®
148 140
28% 26%
103 87
20% 16%
s6 a0
1% 7%
a2 19
8% a%
<
6 a
1% 1%
18 188
60% 72%
5
a9 se
19% 1%
<
067 100
5

1824
()

23
18%

3s
20%

27%
foH

2
7%
Hl

2534
(€

70
34%

s0
25%

2%

27
13%
6

13
6%

120
8%

9
19%
H

058
o

3548
(®)

12%

139
72%

28
14%

0.0
oF

4554
(©)

89
as%

a7
2%

7%

13
7%

136
69%

27
14%

003
o

55-64
(H)

s0
26%

27

14%

7%

2
1%

100

6575
o

76
as%

a5
27%

29
7%

10
6%

122
72%

16
10%

103

Agereeated Age breaks

92
28%

86
26%

77
2%
«

a7
14%
«

2
7%

178
4%

68
21%
K

3554
0]

164
a2

m
28%

se
15%

32
8%

2
6%

275
70%

ss
14%
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Fireworks

1000 adults GB (18-75)

Generations Reeion
Baby Greater
5575 GenZ Millennials GenX  Boomer  North Midlands South  London

w M) ~) © *) @ ®) (s m
348 150 333 205 306 257 283 246 151
363 146 334 279 325 257 286 22 155
170 31 120 125 151 108 115 a1 a8
a7% 2% 36% as% a7% a2 0% 37% 31%

) ™ N M i
o5 a1 97 7 £ 68 74 64 a6
26% 28% 20% 25% 26% 27% 26% 27% 30%
s6 a0 57 a1 sa a1 sa s 31
16% 27% 7% 15% 7% 16% 19% 18% 20%

Nop

20 2 Y] 2 17 2 2 20 2
5% 15% 12% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 15%

op 3 ars

17 1 16 20 15 1 20 19 s
5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 8% 3%

a 2 a 1 a a 1 a 2
1% 1% 1% . 1% 1% . 2% 1%
266 72 27 195 215 178 189 155 s
73% 9% 65% 70% 72% 69% 66% 6a% 61%

y M M M
37 2 ss a 2 35 a2 Y 2
10% 22% 7% 15% 10% 13% 15% 16% 18%

3 3
106 042 081 003 106 004 0ss 079 071
y ™ ™ N
This work was carried out in with the i of the i

Wales
()

52

19
37%

13
25%

EE)
62%

12%

083

Scotland
w)

o5

7
78%
Rt

1
12%

113

Urban / Rural

23
7%

152
7%

1
1%

67%

138
15%

Rural
®

2%

13

17
65%

2
13%

Social erade
ABCL  C2DE
) @
665 a19
621 63
266 161
a3 35%

2
158 132
25% 20%
102 %0
7% 19%
sa s
9% 10%
32 31
5% 7%
s a
1% 1%
a2 205
68% 6a%
86 75
14% 16%
004 076
2

Education

Graduates eraduates

(@

163
a2

105
7%

14%

E
10%

17

267

Non-

(b)

264
38%

187
27%

105
15%

Emolovment status

Workine
(@

267
37%

206
28%

135
19%

65%

116
16%

Not
workine

(@

16%

2

26

008

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

upTO
£19.999
(e

7
37%

7%

g
16%

2
10%

15

133

Ed
18%

07

£20,000-
£34.999

110
30%

27%

61
21%

19

185
65%

35
12%

£35,000-

£54.999  £55.000+ Refused

190

()

7%

2

156

U

72

114

Married/

Living as

Married
L}

639

114
18%

Marital Status.

Sinele
[t}

337

205
61%

17%

Widowed/

Divorced/

Sevarated
o

108

72%

17
16%

092

155

Household Size

108

118
59%

170

Presence of

HH (17 or under]

21%

201

NONE
U]

124
16%

s18
69%

13%

LEn

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
] ®
926 148
sa2 132
399 29
a2% 2%
244 aa
26% 3a%
155 35
16% 26%
5 1
% 10%
51 s
5% 7%
10 2
1% 1%
643 7
68% 55%
.
134 2
14% 7%
092 0sa
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1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q1. To what extent, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Banning the sale of fireworks above a certain noise level

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Banning sale of
fireworks to public
for use in private

GE 2024 Vote EU Referendum Vote displays
Liberal
Conservat Democrat Reform
Total ive Labour s UK Other Remain Leave Support  Oppose
(A) (B) © (D) (€) (F) ©) (H) m )
Unweighted base 1084 179 376 80 115 112 458 337 602 241
Weighted base 1084 182 360 71 137 104 427 365 595 238
Strongly support (2) 427 74 154 32 45 49 187 155 362 32
39% 40% 43% 46% 33% 47% 44% 42% 61% 13%
. e )
Tend to support (1) 292 47 105 19 39 28 123 85 159 58
27% 26% 29% 27% 29% 27% 29% 23% 27% 25%
Neither support nor oppose (0) 192 33 52 8 27 15 56 75 43 33
18% 18% 14% 11% 20% 15% 13% 20% 7% 14%
N N G |
Tend to oppose (-1) 99 20 26 5 12 9 35 29 20 65
9% 11% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 3% 28%
. . |
Strongly oppose (-2) 63 7 21 4 13 2 21 21 9 48
6% 4% 6% 6% 9% 2% 5% 6% 1% 20%
. F . |
Don’t know 11 1 2 2 1 1 6 1 3 1
1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% * * 1%
NET: Support 719 120 259 51 84 77 310 240 521 90
66% 66% 72% 72% 61% 74% 72% 66% 88% 38%
€ * * Il
NET: Oppose 161 27 47 9 25 1 55 50 29 114
15% 15% 13% 13% 18% 10% 13% 14% 5% 48%
. . |
Mean 0.86 0.88 0.96 1.02 0.67 110 1.00 0.89 1.43 -0.17
E * £ )

| out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

2 i £ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F, G/H,1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q1. To what extent, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Banning the sale of fireworks to the public for use in private displays
Al Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Presence of children
Gender Ase Agereeated Age breaks Generations Reeion Urban / Rural Social erade Education Emolovment status Income Marital Status. Household Size HH (17 or under] Ethnicity
Married/ Widowed/ White  Minority
Baby Greater Non- Not  UPTO  £20,000- £35000- Living as Divorced/ ethnic  ethnic
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 3554 5575  GenZ Milennials GenX Boomer  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland  Urban  Rural  ABCI  C2DE  Graduates eraduates Workine workine £19.999 £34.999 £54.999 £55.000+ Refused Married  Sincle Sevarated 1 2 3 as ANY  NONE  eroun  eroun
*) (®) © (©) ® " (© () o 0] W M) ~) () *) @ ®) (s) m () w) w) ® [ @ (@ (b) (@ (@ (e ® (® () U 0 [t} o (m) () (o) ® (@ U] (s ®
Unweiehted base 1084 524 s40 127 208 191 210 202 146 335 401 348 150 333 205 306 257 283 246 151 52 o5 908 176 665 a19 550 s34 708 376 210 266 271 265 72 639 337 108 25 370 198 271 339 745 926 148
Weichted base 1084 526 s38 124 205 193 198 19 169 329 392 363 146 334 279 325 257 286 22 155 s3 %2 903 181 621 63 384 700 731 353 208 282 286 233 75 640 335 110 236 377 202 269 335 749 sa2 132
Stranelv suooort (2) 354 153 193 19 s4 73 73 87 a8 72 146 136 25 103 101 125 97 86 61 a3 2 6 300 s 219 135 127 227 230 124 55 107 6 7 27 223 £ 33 72 140 62 50 105 219 323 30
33% 20% 36% 15% 26% 38% 37% as% 20% 2% 37% 37% 17% 31% 36% 38% 38% 30% 25% 28% a1% s0% 33% 30% 35% 20% 33% 32% 31% 35% 26% 38% 30% 34% 36% 35% 20% 30% 31% 37% 31% 30% 31% 33% 3a% 23%
s o 3 3 o8l o ) ) ™ ™ ™ s s T z . . . .
Tend to suonort (1) 201 115 121 2 a9 a as 3s a9 70 87 84 25 78 65 73 Ed 64 s6 a2 s 19 200 a1 122 a7 a2 149 161 0 as 60 64 55 13 147 66 2 54 8 E 65 72 169 206 35
2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 23% 18% 20% 2% 2% 23% 17% 23% 23% 23% 2% 2% 23% 27% 9% 20% 2% 23% 23% 2% 2% 21% 2% 23% 2% 21% 2% 2% 17% 23% 20% 26% 23% 2% 19% 2% 2% 23% 2% 26%
oH v v v v . . . .
Neither sunnort nar aooose (0) 235 118 115 36 s4 33 a0 a0 33 89 72 73 a1 76 51 66 a7 77 s6 33 fl 13 190 as m 124 69 165 167 68 6 61 64 aa 20 133 50 2 a8 Ed a0 60 76 159 201 32
22% 22% 21% 2% 26% 7% 20% 21% 19% 27% 19% 20% 28% 23% 18% 20% 18% 27% 23% 21% 7% 14% 21% 25% 18% 27% 18% 24% 23% 19% 22% 21% 2% 19% 26% 21% 2a% 20% 20% 23% 20% 2% 23% 21% 21% 2%
i v K o w - - v a . .
Tend to annose (-1) 164 81 81 a1 32 29 2 25 25 64 s0 51 36 s0 3s s a2 33 as 2 1 1 139 2 %6 69 66 E 17 a8 E) 7 a7 2 1 Ed 8 19 a1 a7 36 a0 a9 115 136 2
15% 15% 15% 25% 16% 15% 1% 13% 15% 19% 13% 14% 25% 15% 12% 13% 16% 2% 19% 14% 21% 12% 15% 14% 15% 15% 7% 14% 16% 14% 19% 13% 16% 13% 14% 14% 7% 18% 7% 12% 18% 15% 15% 15% 1% 7%
ercHl K Nop ® - - . .
Stranelv onnose (-2) 7 52 19 16 1 13 15 6 1 2 27 17 17 2 2 15 15 18 20 1 s a B 15 a2 32 2 s0 a7 2 14 16 2 20 3 a 25 6 17 1 2 19 2 a7 6 8
7% 10% a% 13% 7% 6% 7% 3% 6% 9% 7% 5% 1% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 10% a% 6% 8% 7% 7% % 7% % 7% 7% % 7% 9% a% 7% 8% % 7% a% 1% 7% 8% % 7% %
< H L 3 - - . . n
Don't know 16 6 9 2 3 s a - 2 s s 2 2 s 6 2 1 6 a a 1 - 16 1 il 7 7 il 10 6 a 2 a a 1 7 8 1 a s 2 s 6 10 1 H
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% . 2% 2% 3% 1% - 2% . 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% % % 1% 1% %
W B . . . B
NET: Sunart sa5 268 1 9 103 115 18 122 a8 122 233 220 s0 182 166 198 153 150 17 84 2 65 s00 as 363 232 219 76 301 205 108 167 150 134 a0 370 164 61 126 224 100 145 177 a18 529 65
55% 51% 58% 32% 50% 59% 60% 63% 8% a3% 59% 61% 34% 4% 59% 61% 60% 53% 8% 55% 50% 70% 55% 52% 8% 50% 57% 4% 53% 8% 0% 9% 53% 8% 53% 8% a9% 56% 53% 59% 50% 5a% 53% 56% 56% a9%
5 o o o oF o y y M M M s - Aot 2 . « . o
NET: Onnose 238 134 100 a7 5 a 6 2 6 a3 7 68 s3 7 s6 s8 57 52 65 EE) 17 1 198 a0 137 100 s 149 164 7 s3 s3 & 51 1 129 8 25 s8 61 s s 75 162 201 31
22% 25% 19% 38% 22% 21% 18% 16% 22% 28% 20% 19% 36% 21% 20% 18% 2% 18% 27% 21% 32% 16% 2% 2% 2% 2% 23% 21% 2% 21% 26% 19% 23% 2% 19% 20% 25% 23% 25% 16% 29% 22% 23% 22% 21% 23%
< EfGHI K Nop R R - . . n n
Mean 00 0as 073 004 oss 071 071 089 059 028 072 0715 004 os8 070 077 059 059 039 0ss 050 101 061 052 056 052 062 059 057 086 0as 07 0s3 062 067 067 047 058 0s3 077 0a1 056 0ss 062 063 0aa
s 3 3 3 ofl 3 y y ™ ™ M s - Rsur e . k . mop
This work was carried out in with the requir of theii ional quality standard for market research, IS0 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q1. To what extent, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Banning the sale of fireworks to the public for use in private displays
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Banning sale of
fireworks to public
for use in private

GE 2024 Vote EU Referendum Vote displavs
Liberal
Conservat Democrat Reform
Total ive Labour s UK Other  Remain  leave  Support Oppose
(A) (B) © (D) (€) (F) ©) (H) m )
Unweighted base 1084 179 376 80 115 112 458 337 602 241
Weighted base 1084 182 360 71 137 104 427 365 595 238
Strongly support (2) 354 61 117 23 a4 a2 151 131 354 -
33% 34% 32% 32% 32% 40% 35% 36% 59% -
. . )
Tend to support (1) 241 39 99 15 25 21 % 89 241 -
2% 21% 27% 2% 18% 20% 2% 24% 41% -
. . )
Neither support nor oppose (0) 235 3 64 18 30 20 84 67 - -
2% 24% 18% 26% 2% 19% 20% 18% - -
Tend to oppose (-1) 164 29 49 1 23 15 67 50 - 164
15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 14% 16% 14% - 69%
. . \
Strongly oppose (-2) 74 8 27 4 14 4 25 24 - 74
7% 4% 8% 6% 11% 4% 6% 7% - 31%
. s . \
Don't know 16 2 5 - 1 2 6 4 - -
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - -
NET: Support 595 100 215 38 69 62 247 220 595 -
55% 55% 60% 53% 50% 60% 58% 60% 100% -
. . )
NET: Oppose 238 37 77 15 37 19 91 74 - 238
2% 20% 21% 21% 27% 18% 21% 20% - 100%
. . \
Mean 0.60 0.65 0.64 058 045 0.79 0.67 0.70 1.59 -131

| out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

2 i £ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F, G/H,1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q1. To what extent, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Banning of organised public firework displays

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweiehted base

Weichted base

Stranelv suooort (2)

Tend to suonort (1)

Neither sunnort nar aooose (0)

Tend to annose (-1)

Stranelv onnose (-2)

Don't know

NET: Sunart

NET: Onnose

Mean

Total
()
1084

1084

119
1%

119
1%

261

251
23%

12

238
22%

573
53%

Gender
Man  Woman
(®) ©
524 s40
526 s38
s8 s9
1% 1%
64 53
12% 10%
120 137
23% 25%
147 169
28% 31%
131 114
25% 2%
6 s
1% 1%
122 112
23% 21%
278 284
53% 53%
041 043

1824
()

27
2%

024
Gl

2534
(€

2
1%

a3
2%
FoHl

a8

23%

60
2%

Y
15%

31%
GHI

a1
aa%

018
GHI

3548
(®)

2
1%

37
19%

s6
2%

a2
2%

ss
29%
GHI

a8
50%

027
GHI

4554
(©)

18
9%

15
8%

s3
7%

51
26%

17%

109
55%

-0se

55-64
(H)

13
6%

s0
26%

70
36%

a5
2%

2%
14%

17
60%

064

6575
o

]
2%

61
36%

s
7%

2
14%

106
63%

068

Agereeated Age breaks

38
12%

se
18%

83
25%

85
26%

se
18%

a8
30%
K

aa%

020
[

3554
0]

52
13%

37
9%

%0
23%

107
27%

89
23%

207
53%

043

55.75
W

2
8%

2
6%

88
2%

131
36%
I«

s0
14%

223
61%

066

2%

022

23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks

1000 adults GB (18-75)

Generations Reeion
Baby Greater
Milennials  GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London
~) © *) @ ®) (s m
333 205 306 257 283 246 151
334 279 325 257 286 22 155
a7 25 2 32 2 20 20
14% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 13%
»
sa 25 18 27 2 2 2
16% 9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 17%
o
72 67 82 62 77 60 30
22% 24% 25% 24% 27% 25% 20%
a5 86 m 79 86 7 36
28% 31% 34% 31% 30% 30% 23%
™ ™
62 72 85 s6 69 63 37
18% 26% 26% 2% 24% 26% 24%
N N
a 3 2 2 3 2 s
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
101 s0 as se s0 a3 6
30% 18% 18% 23% 18% 18% 30%
op R
156 159 196 135 155 136 7
7% 57% 60% 52% 4% 56% 7%
o N
021 056 065 038 0S4 057 029
op
with the i of the i

This work was carried out in

Wales
()

52

10
19%

2
55%

046

Scotland
w)

o5

20
2%
st
10%
17
19%
0
33%

15
7%

2
3%

6
50%

01a
RSt

Urban / Rural

Urban
w)

908

102
1%

100
1%

217
24%

268
30%

203
2%

1
1%

202
2%

an
52%

0.42

Rural
®

19
10%

24%

sa
30%

a8
26%

35
20%

101
6%

054

Social erade
ABCL  C2DE
) @
665 a19
621 63
69 s0
1% 1%
73 as
12% 10%
136 125
2% 27%
191 132
31% 29%
147 108
24% 2%
s 7
1% 2%
122 %
23% 2%
338 236
4% 51%
045 082

Education

Graduates eraduates

(@

51
13%

7%

120

31%

23%

103

038

Non-

(b)

10%

195
28%

203
29%

162
23%

135
19%

365
52%

047

Emolovment status

Workine
(@

a1
12%

185
25%

212
29%

153
21%

175
2%

365
0%

036
]

Not
workine

(@

35
10%

2

21%

m
31%

060

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

upTO
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31%

22%

0
15%

1
53%
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£34.999

E
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10%

035

£35,000-
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3
1%

20%
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052

()
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12%

2a%
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26%
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039

U
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026

Married/

Living as

Married
L}

639

7
1%

12%

145
23%

187
20%

154
2%
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23%

341

043

Marital Status.

Sinele
[t}

337

7%

a1

7%

2%

21%

165

039

Widowed/

Divorced/

Sevarated
o

108

16
15%

62%
w

059

059

Household Size

18%

200

048

109
4%

044

024

Presence of

HH (17 or under]

021

NONE
U]

132
18%

420
56%

s

Ethnicity
White  Minority
ethnic  ethnic
] ®
926 148
sa2 132
£ 21
10% 16%
52 25
10% 19%
224 34
2% 26%
290 10
1% 23%
230 18
2% 1%
f
5 a
1% %
190 a5
20% 3%
s19 a9
5% 7%
.
049 001



23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q1. To what extent, do you support or oppose each of the following? - Banning of organised public firework displays
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Banning sale of
fireworks to public
for use in private

GE 2024 Vote EU Referendum Vote displays
Liberal
Conservat Democrat Reform
Total ive  labour s Uk Other  Remain  leave  Support Oppose
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (] (H) U] (0]
Unweighted base 1084 179 376 80 115 112 458 337 602 241
Weighted base 1084 182 360 71 137 104 427 365 595 238
Strongly support (2) 119 17 44 4 18 15 49 44 108 8
11% 9% 12% 6% 13% 15% 12% 12% 18% %
. . s
Tend to support (1) 119 10 a7 7 17 1 48 36 88 15
11% 5% 13% 9% 13% 10% 1% 10% 15% 6%
8 . 8 . )
Neither support nor oppose (0) 261 53 81 19 31 19 97 77 129 21
2% 20% 2% 27% 23% 18% 2% 2% 2% 9%
. . s
Tend to oppose (-1) 323 55 111 2 30 37 137 109 170 78
30% 30% 31% 34% 2% 35% 32% 30% 29% 33%
. e
Strongly oppose (-2) 251 46 73 16 38 7n 92 9% 9% 115
23% 25% 20% 2% 28% 20% 2% 26% 16% 8%
. . |
Don’t know 12 2 3 1 2 2 4 2 5 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% -
NET: Support 238 27 92 u 35 26 98 81 196 2
2% 15% 25% 15% 26% 25% 2% 2% 33% 10%
B . B B* ]
NET: Oppose 573 101 185 a 68 57 29 205 266 193
53% 56% 51% 57% 50% 55% 54% 56% 5% 81%
. . \
Mean 044 057  -034  -060 039  -036 041  -049 010 116

| out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

2 i £ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F, G/H,1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

10
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23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q2. To what extent, do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to use fireworks for private displays, in each of the following occasions? - Summary

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q2. To what extent, do you think it is acceptable or
unacceptable to use fireworks for private displays, in

each of the following occasions?
Religious Celebratio

festivals  ns(e.g.  Other
(eg.  weddings, private

Bonfire  New  Diwali, birthdays, gatherings
night  Year'sEve Eid,etc.) etc)  /parties

(A) (8) © (o) (€)
Unweighted base 1084 1084 1084 1084 1084
Weighted base 1084 1084 1084 1084 1084
Very acceptable (2) 368 290 174 131 99
34% 27% 16% 12% 9%
BCDE coe 3 €
Fairly acceptable (1) 373 411 349 333 242
34% 38% 32% 31% 22%
3 AcDE € €
Neither acceptable nor unacceptable (0) 165 161 224 244 263
15% 15% 21% 22% 24%
8 A8 ABC
Fairly unacceptable (-1) 68 95 139 184 247
6% 9% 13% 17% 23%
A A8 ABC ABCD
Very unacceptable (-2) % 116 158 179 210
9% 1% 15% 17% 19%
A A8 A8 ABCD
Don’t know 13 11 a1 15 2
1% 1% % 1% 2%
ABDE 8D
NET: Acceptable 742 700 523 463 342
68% 65% 8% 3% 32%
BCDE coE 3 3
NET: Unacceptable 164 212 297 363 457
15% 20% 27% 33% 2%
A 8 ABC ABCD
Mean 079 062 023 005 021
BCDE coE oE €

the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
ColumnProportions (5%): A/B/C/D/E. Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B/C/D/E Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. To what extent, do you think it
Al Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweiehted base

Weichted base

Verv accentable (2)

Fairlv accetable (1)

Neither accentable nor unacceotable (0)

Fairly unacceotable (-1)

Verv unaccentable (-2)

Don't know

NET: Accentable.

NET: Unaccentable

Mean

private displays, in each of the following occasions? - Bonfire night

ble or to use fi
Gender
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534
() (®) © () ®
1084 524 s40 127 208
1084 526 s38 124 205
368 199 166 a2 8s
34% 38% 31% 34% %
c v
73 173 194 a0 61
34% 33% 36% 32% 30%
165 77 84 28 36
15% 15% 16% 22% 7%
s s
68 27 9 7 12
6% 5% 7% 6% 6%
9% a2 52 a 10
9% 8% 10% 3% 5%
13 9 3 3 2
1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
H
742 B 159 82 146
68% 71% 67% 66% 71%
H
164 68 a1 1 2
15% 13% 7% 9% 10%
079 089 o 091 008
c W W
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(®)

B
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76
39%

2
15%
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8%
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69%

27
14%
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(©)
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35%
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38%
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W

55-64
(H)
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32%

57
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15%
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14%
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61%

5
24%
oEFG

6575
o

s3
31%

63
37%

14%

10
6%

19
1%

116
69%

0
17%

Agereeated Age breaks

127
38%

102
31%
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19%

19
6%

13
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2%
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69%

)
10%
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L

3554
0]

127
32%

152
39%

a8
12%
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5%

37
9%

2%

278
71%

s6
14%

55.75
W
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32%
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33%

s3
15%

2
8%

a7
13%

235
65%
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21%
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23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY

Fireworks

1000 adults GB (18-75)

Generations Reeion
Baby Greater
Milennials  GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London
~) © *) @ ®) (s m
333 205 306 257 283 246 151
334 279 325 257 286 22 155
127 89 102 Ed ) B 52
38% 32% 31% 3a% 33% a1% 3a%
w
113 109 104 ) 9% 73 s6
3a% 39% 32% 37% 3a% 30% 36%
a8 32 s0 as 37 35 2
15% 12% 15% 18% 13% 1a% 15%
17 18 2 13 2 15 s
5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6%
2 27 s 15 31 18 10
7% 10% 1a% 6% 1% 8% 6%
™ M
6 a - 2 a 2 s
2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 3%
3 3
210 198 206 182 190 12 108
72% 71% 63% 71% 66% 71% 70%
»
9 s 69 2 ss 4 19
12% 16% 21% 1% 19% 18% 13%
M N a
003 079 050 088 071 001 087
° v v v
with the i of the i
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®
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61 3s
10% 8%
6 7
1% 2%
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Education
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3
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(b)

28
35%
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Workine
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Not
workine

(@
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2

E
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quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Sinele
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Sevarated
o

108

76%

18
17%
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HH (17 or under]
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U]

68%
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f
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23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q2. To what extent, do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to use fireworks for private displays, in each of the following occasions? - Bonfire night

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Banning sale of
fireworks to public
for use in private

GE 2024 Vote EU Referendum Vote displays
Liberal
Conservat Democrat Reform
Total ive  labour s Uk Other  Remain  leave  Support Oppose
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (] (H) U] (0]
Unweighted base 1084 179 376 80 115 112 458 337 602 241
Weighted base 1084 182 360 71 137 104 427 365 595 238
Very acceptable (2) 368 65 119 24 56 30 151 123 140 141
34% 36% 33% 34% a1% 29% 35% 34% 24% 59%
. . |
Fairlv acceptable (1) 373 63 132 24 45 35 147 127 218 67
34% 35% 37% 34% 33% 34% 34% 35% 37% 28%
. . s
Neither acceptable nor unacceptable (0) 165 31 a4 13 15 2 59 53 91 18
15% 17% 12% 18% 11% 20% 14% 15% 15% 7%
. . s
Fairly unacceptable (-1) 68 5 28 6 8 3 26 25 53 7
6% 3% 8% 8% 6% 3% 6% 7% 9% 3%
8 . . )
Very unacceptable (-2) %6 17 32 4 9 13 a1 36 87 6
9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 13% 9% 10% 15% 2%
. . s
Don't know 13 1 5 - 3 1 3 1 5 -
1% * 1% - 2% 1% 1% * 1% -
NET: Acceptable 742 129 251 a8 101 65 208 249 359 208
68% 71% 70% 68% 74% 63% 70% 68% 60% 87%
. . \
NET: Unacceptable 164 2 60 10 17 17 67 62 140 12
15% 12% 17% 14% 13% 16% 16% 17% 2% 5%
. . '
Mean 0.79 0.85 078 0.82 0.98 064 081 075 0.46 139

| out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

2 i £ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F, G/H,1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. To what extent, do you think it
Al Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweiehted base

Weichted base

Verv accentable (2)

Fairlv accetable (1)

Neither accentable nor unacceotable (0)

Fairly unacceotable (-1)

Verv unaccentable (-2)

Don't know

NET: Accentable.

NET: Unaccentable

Mean

private displays, in each of the following occasions? - New Year's Eve

ble or to use fi
Gender
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534
() (®) © () ®
1084 524 s40 127 208
1084 526 s38 124 205
290 167 120 a5 81
7% 32% 2% 7% 39%
c FaHl FoHl
an1 176 226 s 82
38% 33% a2% 36% a0%
®
161 76 83 20 2
15% 14% 15% 16% 12%
o5 a8 a7 7 15
9% 9% 9% 6% 7%
116 s6 s8 6 2
1% 1% 1% 5% 1%
3
1 a s 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
700 43 46 a1 163
65% 65% 64% 73% 79%
H FoHl
212 103 104 13 17
20% 20% 19% 1% 8%
062 067 0s7 095 110
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0
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Agereeated Age breaks
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]
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23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks

1000 adults GB (18-75)

Generations Reeion
Baby Greater
Milennials  GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London
~) © *) @ ®) (s m
333 205 306 257 283 246 151
334 279 325 257 286 22 155
108 68 57 68 63 70 s0
32% 2% 17% 26% 2% 20% 33%
o ®
130 110 m a1 113 ) 67
a2 39% 3a% 35% 0% 30% a3%
v
a1 33 65 a8 a2 E 1
12% 12% 20% 19% 15% 16% 9%
o i
2 Y 31 2 2 17 12
6% 12% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8%
N
17 31 62 2 ) 2 s
5% 1% 19% 10% 1a% 10% 5%
. MO i
7 3 - 2 s - a
2% 1% - 1% 2% - 3%
3 s
248 177 168 159 176 160 17
74% 64% 52% 62% 62% 68% 76%
op 3 arv
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23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q2. To what extent, do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to use fireworks for private displays, in each of the following occasions? - New Year’s Eve

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Banning sale of
fireworks to public
for use in private

GE 2024 Vote EU Referendum Vote displays
Liberal
Conservat Democrat Reform
Total ive Labour s UK Other Remain Leave Support  Oppose
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (] (H) U] (0]
Unweighted base 1084 179 376 80 115 112 458 337 602 241
Weighted base 1084 182 360 71 137 104 427 365 595 238
Very acceptable (2) 290 48 92 21 41 23 117 84 109 118
27% 27% 26% 29% 30% 22% 27% 23% 18% 50%
. , |
Fairly acceptable (1) 411 69 140 27 52 39 164 131 21 79
38% 38% 39% 38% 38% 38% 38% 36% 37% 33%
Neither acceptable nor unacceptable (0) 161 31 52 12 14 17 59 59 81 22
15% 17% 14% 17% 10% 16% 14% 16% 14% 9%
Fairly unacceptable (-1) 95 8 36 8 18 10 41 40 74 14
9% 4% 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 12% 6%
8 » 8 » Il
Very unacceptable (-2) 116 25 34 3 13 15 42 51 107 5
11% 14% 9% 5% 10% 15% 10% 14% 18% 2%
o » o* Il
Don’t know 1 1 6 - - - 5 1 3 -
1% * 2% - - - 1% * 1% -
NET: Acceptable 700 117 232 48 92 62 282 214 330 197
65% 64% 65% 67% 68% 60% 66% 59% 55% 83%
. . |
NET: Unacceptable 212 33 70 1 31 25 82 91 181 18
20% 18% 20% 16% 22% 24% 19% 25% 30% 8%
. . f
Mean 0.62 0.59 0.62 0.77 0.66 0.43 0.65 0.43 0.25 123
- - H |

| out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

2 i £ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F, G/H,1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

Q2. To what extent, do you think it
Al Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweiehted base

Weichted base

Verv accentable (2)

Fairlv accetable (1)

Neither accentable nor unacceotable (0)

Fairly unacceotable (-1)

Verv unaccentable (-2)

Don't know

NET: Accentable.

NET: Unaccentable

Mean

private displays, in each of the following occasions? - Religious festivals (e.

ble or to use fi
Gender
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534
*) (®) © (©) ®
1084 524 s40 127 208
1084 526 s38 124 205
174 % 73 3s se
16% 18% 14% 28% 20%
c FaHl FoHl
349 163 179 a3 69
32% 31% 33% 35% 34%
224 9% 125 29 a1
21% 19% 23% 23% 20%
139 68 69 9 19
13% 13% 13% 7% 9%
158 50 72 s 1
15% 15% 13% a% 7%
a1 2 20 3 3
% a% a% 3% 2%
523 259 252 78 128
a8% a9% a7% 63% 62%
FoHl FoHl
297 148 141 1 )
27% 28% 26% 1% 16%
023 025 022 078 070
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Diwali, Eid, etc.)

23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024

Fireworks

breaks Generations Reeion
Baby Greater
5575 GenZ Millennials GenX  Boomer  North Midlands South  London
w M) ~) © *) @ ®) (s m
348 150 333 205 306 257 283 246 151
363 146 334 279 325 257 286 22 155
2 a3 73 36 2 37 36 a3 a1
7% 20% 2% 13% 7% 14% 13% 18% 27%
o op 3 arsov
108 a8 120 88 03 79 100 75 57
30% 33% 36% 31% 20% 31% 35% 31% 37%
v v
78 35 62 sa 72 51 52 sa 31
22% 24% 19% 20% 2% 20% 18% 2% 20%
60 10 3s a1 52 32 as 33 1
16% 7% 10% 15% 16% 13% 16% 1a% 7%
) ™ My i
82 s 37 a1 76 a1 a2 31 10
2% a% 1% 15% 23% 16% 15% 13% 7%
I« ™ ™ Mo i i
1 a 8 19 10 17 1 s a
3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 6% a% 2% 3%
3 s
132 a1 193 124 115 16 136 18 a9
36% 62% 8% 4% 35% as% 8% 9% 6a%
op op 3 v v arsuv
141 15 7 82 128 7 &7 65 2
39% 10% 2% 29% 39% 29% 30% 27% 18%
x M o o T T T
018 00 048 01 021 016 016 027 07>
NoP op ° v v v arsuv
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23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q2. To what extent, do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to use fireworks for private displays, in each of the following occasions? - Religious festivals (e.g. Diwali, Eid, etc.)

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Banning sale of
fireworks to public
for use in private

GE 2024 Vote EU Referendum Vote displays
Liberal
Conservat Democrat Reform
Total ive Labour s UK Other Remain Leave Support  Oppose
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (] (H) U] (0]
Unweighted base 1084 179 376 80 115 112 458 337 602 241
Weighted base 1084 182 360 71 137 104 427 365 595 238
Very acceptable (2) 174 29 63 13 16 16 73 43 61 75
16% 16% 17% 19% 12% 16% 17% 12% 10% 32%
» » H |
Fairly acceptable (1) 349 57 122 26 40 31 158 98 162 88
32% 31% 34% 37% 29% 30% 37% 27% 27% 37%
» » H |
Neither acceptable nor unacceptable (0) 224 37 77 19 22 2 93 76 114 33
21% 20% 2% 27% 16% 23% 22% 21% 19% 14%
Fairly unacceptable (-1) 139 28 41 7 21 11 43 59 95 22
13% 15% 11% 9% 16% 11% 10% 16% 16% 9%
- - G Il
Very unacceptable (-2) 158 26 45 5 28 21 51 77 142 10
15% 14% 13% 7% 21% 20% 12% 21% 24% 4%
» =3 o G Il
Don't know 4 5 1 - 9 1 9 12 21 8
4% 3% 3% - 7% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3%
. oF .
NET: Acceptable 523 86 185 40 56 47 231 141 224 164
48% 47% 51% 56% 41% 45% 54% 39% 38% 69%
- - H |
NET: Unacceptable 297 54 87 12 50 32 94 136 237 33
27% 30% 24% 17% 36% 30% 22% 37% 40% 14%
o - & o* G )
Mean 0.23 0.19 0.33 0.51 -0.05 0.11 0.38 -0.08 -0.16 0.85
€ e - - H |

| out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

2 i £ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F, G/H,1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

17
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Q2. To what extent, do you think it
Al Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweiehted base

Weichted base

Verv accentable (2)

Fairlv accetable (1)

Neither accentable nor unacceotable (0)

Fairly unacceotable (-1)

Verv unaccentable (-2)

Don't know

NET: Accentable.

NET: Unaccentable

Mean

private displays, in each of the following occasions? - Celebrations (e.g. weddings, birthdays, etc.)

ble or to use fi
Gender
Total  Man  Woman 1824 2534
*) (®) © (©) ®
1084 524 s40 127 208
1084 526 s38 124 205
131 81 s0 2 aa
12% 15% 9% 2% 2%
c GHl FoHl
333 154 175 36 75
31% 20% 33% 20% 36%
W
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22% 21% 23% 25% 19%
184 8 a1 18 32
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00s 011 001 041 051
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23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks

1000 adults GB (18-75)

Generations Reeion
Baby Greater
Milennials  GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London
~) © *) @ ®) (s m
333 205 306 257 283 246 151
334 279 325 257 286 22 155
62 2 1 2 32 37 2
19% 10% 3% 1% 1% 15% 15%
o 3
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3 ansv
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N i i
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i i i
] 52 80 s s0 36 16
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. M
s 7 - 3 s 1 3
2% 3% - 1% 3% . 2%
3 3
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op 3 arsuv
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o o T T T
03 004 03 005 004 011 0.49
op 3 v arsuv
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23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY
Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q2. To what extent, do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to use fireworks for private displays, in each of the following occasions? - Celebrations (e.g. weddings, birthdays, etc.)
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Banning sale of
fireworks to public
for use in private

GE 2024 Vote EU Referendum Vote displays
Liberal
Conservat Democrat Reform
Total ive  labour s Uk Other  Remain  leave  Support Oppose
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F) (] (H) U] (0]
Unweighted base 1084 179 376 80 115 112 458 337 602 241
Weighted base 1084 182 360 71 137 104 427 365 595 238
Very acceptable (2) 131 2 50 9 13 9 57 35 39 58
12% 13% 14% 12% 9% 9% 13% 10% 7% 2%
. . |
Fairly acceptable (1) 333 59 117 23 38 28 153 88 152 92
31% 32% 33% 32% 28% 27% 36% 2% 26% 39%
. . H I
Neither acceptable nor unacceptable (0) 24 a4 70 16 34 2 80 98 111 40
2% 2% 19% 23% 25% 25% 19% 27% 19% 17%
. . A
Fairly unacceptable (-1) 184 28 62 12 25 2 67 61 126 36
17% 15% 17% 17% 18% 20% 16% 17% 2% 15%
Very unacceptable (-2) 179 27 54 11 2 20 65 79 161 10
17% 15% 15% 15% 18% 20% 15% 2% 27% %
. . G ]
Don't know 15 1 7 - 1 - 4 3 6 2
1% * 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
NET: Acceptable 463 83 167 32 51 37 210 123 192 150
3% 5% 6% 5% 38% 36% 9% 34% 32% 63%
N N H |
NET: Unacceptable 363 55 115 23 50 a 133 141 286 6
33% 30% 32% 32% 37% 0% 31% 39% 8% 19%
* * G J
Mean 0.05 013 014 010 008  -015 016 017  -037 065
* * H 1

| out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

2 i £ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F, G/H,1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q2. To what extent, do you think it
Al Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweiehted base

Weichted base

Verv accentable (2)

Fairlv accetable (1)

Neither accentable nor unacceotable (0)

Fairly unacceotable (-1)

Verv unaccentable (-2)

Don't know
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NET: Unaccentable
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23-085423-43 - 25th - 28th October 2024

Fireworks

Generations Reeion
Baby Greater
Milennials  GenX  Boomer  North  Midlands South  London
~) © *) @ ®) (s m
333 205 306 257 283 246 151
334 279 325 257 286 22 155
a6 2 1 2 18 2 2
14% 8% 3% 10% 6% 10% 15%
o 3 Ruv
8s 61 57 a3 60 se 52
26% 2% 18% 17% 2% 2% 3a%
3 arv
79 66 72 63 72 s6 32
2% 24% 2% 24% 25% 23% 20%
68 s6 a5 68 64 s8 2
20% 20% 29% 26% 2% 24% 18%
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. M i i
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Fireworks
1000 adults GB (18-75)
Q2. To what extent, do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to use fireworks for private displays, in each of the following occasions? - Other private gatherings/parties
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Banning sale of
fireworks to public
for use in private

GE 2024 Vote EU Referendum Vote displays
Liberal
Conservat Democrat Reform
Total ive Labour s UK Other  Remain  Lleave  Support Oppose
(A) (B) © (D) (€) (F) ©) (H) m )
Unweighted base 1084 179 376 80 115 112 458 337 602 241
Weighted base 1084 182 360 71 137 104 427 365 595 238
Very acceptable (2) 99 18 37 4 12 7 42 28 35 44
9% 10% 10% 6% % 6% 10% 8% 6% 19%
. . \
Fairly acceptable (1) 242 36 % 19 28 2 106 67 78 88
2% 20% 26% 27% 21% 20% 25% 18% 13% 37%
B B H I
Neither acceptable nor unacceptable (0) 263 44 76 16 35 31 105 85 112 53
24% 24% 21% 23% 26% 30% 25% 2% 19% 2%
Fairly unacceptable (-1) 247 46 82 17 28 2 84 92 170 40
2% 25% 2% 25% 21% 21% 20% 25% 20% 17%
. . )
Very unacceptable (-2) 210 35 66 13 28 2 81 88 187 12
19% 19% 18% 18% 21% 2% 19% 24% 31% 5%
. . )
Don't know 2 4 6 1 4 - 9 5 13 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 2% 1%
NET: Acceptable 342 54 131 2 40 27 149 95 113 132
32% 30% 36% 33% 29% 26% 35% 26% 19% 55%
N N H |
NET: Unacceptable 457 80 147 30 57 46 165 180 357 51
2% 24% 41% 2% 2% 44% 39% 49% 60% 2%
* * G J
Mean 021 024  -013  -020  -025  -035  -0.13  -040  -0.68 0.48
. . . W |

| out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

2 i £ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMMeans (5%): A,B/C/D/E/F, G/H,1/) Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)









